(OPAP 40			
	OCT 0 1 2010 PECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 10-05-2010			
	To the Director of the U. Petent and Jadem			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 103608278 (1) Eiji MATSUKAWA (2) Kazuyasu OONE			
2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies): NIKON CORPORATION 12-1, Yurakucho 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8331 Japan			
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.			
	OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 12/801,401, filed June 7, 2010; or (b) Patent No(s)., issued.			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 2171.1005 Attention: David M. Pitcher 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005			
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1			
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.			
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	ichard A. Gollhofer, Reg. No. 31,106 ame of Person Signing Signature Date			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2			

Revised January, 2005

©2005

PATENT

REEL: 025103 FRAME: 0087

ASSIGNMENT OF US NON PROVISIONAL APPLICATION

Attorney Docket No.

Client Ref. 00/08903US

JP Atty, Ref. NK-0008PCTUS

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me as an undersigned inventor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged who at the request of, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto:

NIKON CORPORATION

12-1, Yurakucho 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8331 Japan

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as

VIBRATION ACTUATOR AND IMAGE CAPTURING APPARATUS

for which I executed an inventor's declaration for Patent Application of the United States of America

- (A) Govern date herowith
- (B) Xin US or International Appln. No. 12/801,401 filed on June 7, 2010

AND I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE (and any other assignee, if otherwise assigned), for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; I agree that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND I hereby agree to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

I hereby authorize the US attorney of record to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

	INVENTORS 発明者サイン	DATE SIGNED 日付	WITNESS。強明者更至之在自知是太人宣往經過
1): Name:	松川英二 EIJI MATSUKAWA	Sop. 22, 2010	Name:
2): Name:	大	Sep. 27, 2010	Name:
3): Name:			Name:
4): Name:			Name:
5): Name.			Name:
6): Nam <u>e:</u>			Name:
7): Name:			Name:
8): Name:			Name:
9): Name:			Name:

PATENT REEL: 025103 FRAME: 0088

RECORDED: 10/01/2010